$620,000 - 2505 West Azeele Street, TAMPA

MLS® #TB8385905

$620,000
2 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 1,428 sqft
Residential on 0.02 Acres

SOHO LOFTS, TAMPA, FL

Welcome to Soho Lofts, where the
convenience of living in South Tampa is
combined with the comfort and style of this
modern, industrial style townhome. Walking
distance to all South Tampa has to offer, from
dining, shopping, entertainment, and top rated
schools. Boasting 1,428 sq ft, this open
floorplan features concrete flooring and walls
throughout, exposed steel ceilings, an updated
kitchen with floating shelves, gas stove, newer
stainless steel appliances, and your own
private backyard area with grill and cold
plunge! The modern steel staircase leads you
upstairs where you will find the laundry and 2
bedrooms. Large Primary bedroom offers
custom dual closets and the ensuite, with
double vanity, and large walk in shower with
double shower heads. 2nd bedroom, which
can easily be doubled as home office also has
its own ensuite, providing convenience and
privacy. Notables: 2 parking spaces, Washer
and Dryer (2023), Water Heater (2023), Roof
(2021), Stainless Steel Appliances (2021), Air
Conditioner (2020). Home is being sold FULLY
FURNISHED!! Schedule your tour today and
come enjoy South Tampa living at its finest.

Built in 2001

Essential Information

MLS® # TB8385905
Price $620,000



Sold Price
Date Sold
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres
Year Built
Type
Sub-Type
Status

$608,000
June 27th, 2025
2

3.00

2

1

1,428

0.02

2001
Residential
Townhouse
Sold

Community Information

Address 2505 West Azeele Street
Area Tampa / Palma Ceia
Subdivision SOHO LOFTS

City TAMPA

County Hillsborough

State FL

Zip Code 33609

Interior

Interior Features  Built-in Features, High Ceilings, Open Floorplan, Other

Appliances Bar Fridge, Cooktop, Dishwasher, Dryer, Microwave, Range,
Refrigerator, Washer

Heating Central, Electric

Cooling Central Air

# of Stories 2

Exterior

Exterior Features
Roof
Foundation

French Doors, Lighting, Other, Outdoor Grill
Other
Slab

School Information

Elementary Mitchell-HB
Middle Wilson-HB
High Plant-HB



Additional Information

Date Listed May 15th, 2025
Days on Market 103

Zoning RM-16

HOA Fees 400

HOA Fees Freq. Monthly

Listing Details
Listing Office RE/MAX ELITE REALTY

All listing information is deemed reliable but not guaranteed and should be independently verified through personal
inspection by appropriate professionals. Listings displayed on this website may be subject to prior sale or removal from
sale; availability of any listing should always be independently verified.Listing information is provided for consumer
personal, non-commercial use, solely to identify potential properties for potential purchase; all other use is strictly
prohibited and may violate relevant federal and state law.Listing data comes from My Florida Regional MLS DBA Stellar
MLS.
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